# :H \$65.00 44369

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diversified Port Holdings LLC		11/05/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Patriot Port Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	10752 Deerwood Park Blvd., Suite 300	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4436942	PORTUS
Registration Number:	4451771	SEAONUS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4155911400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4155911000

Email: achan@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 101 California St.

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087410.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Cert. of Amendment to Cert. of Formation of Diversified Port Holdings LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0918

Patriot rail company LLC 02:10:07 p.m. 11–05–2018

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:36 PM 11/05/2018
FILED 02:36 PM 11/05/2018
SR 20187482728 - File Number 5001538

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DIVERSIFIED PORT HOLDINGS LLC

Diversified Port Holdings LLC, a limited liability company organized under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), hereby states and certifies:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Diversified Port Holdings LLC.
- The certificate of formation of the Company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company. The new name of the Company is:

Patriot Port Holdings LLC.

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation will be effective as the date and time of filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation on October 29<sup>th</sup>, 2018.

Jennifer Whiteman Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0919

4/4

**RECORDED: 10/16/2019**